over which the lessee has no control, excepted. 

9. The lessee shall have the right to make the following specific alterations to the premises. 
a. Lock up system for added security 

10. The lessee shall pay the lessor for the premises rented at the following rate: an amount of Kes 
7,500 (Seven thousand Five hundred only) per month as rent and Kes 200 (Two hundred only) 
as security charges. All payments will be made in Kes (Kenya Shillings), Payments shall be as 
follows: 

a. Payments will be made quarterly, in advance, throughout the lease period, the first